APPENDIX “D”

Salary Resolution No. 24-013

APRIL 9, 2024 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA

EFFECTIVE MAY 13, 2024

(5% salary increase)

SECTION 100 - ALPHABETICAL POSITION LISTING

JCN FLSA CLASSIFICATION TITLE

1322
1323
1345
1346
1495
1496
1497

TTTVTTVTTUVTTUTO

Mental Health Nurse |
Mental Health Nurse Il
Public Health Nurse |
Public Health Nurse I
Staff Nurse |

Staff Nurse Il

Staff Nurse Il
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SECTION 100 - ALPHABETICAL POSITION LISTING

JCN FLSA

1322
1323
1345
1346
1495
1496
1497

CLASSIFICATION TITLE

TWTUVTUVTUVTUTUTO

Mental Health Nurse |
Mental Health Nurse |l
Public Health Nurse |
Public Health Nurse Il
Staff Nurse |

Staff Nurse Il

Staff Nurse Il

BIWEEKLY BIWEEKLY #of PROB MED
STEP1 TOPSTEP STEPS NOTES PERD UNIT GRP
3155 / 3836 5 12 U07 3
3610 / 4389 5 12 U07 3
3376 / 4103 5 12 U07 3
3884 | 4721 5 12 U07 3
2863 (Flat) 12 U07 3
3115 | 3787 5 12 U07 3
3610 / 4389 5 12 U07 3

EFFECTIVE JULY 8, 2024
(5 steps to 6 steps)

BIWEEKLY BIWEEKLY #of PROB MED
STEP1 TOPSTEP STEPS NOTES PERD UNIT GRP
3155 / 4028 6 12 U07 3
3610 / 4608 6 12 U07 3
3376 / 4308 6 12 U07 3
3884 /| 4957 6 12 U07 3
3115 / 3976 6 12 U07 3
3610 / 4608 6 12 U07 3

EFFECTIVE MAY 12, 2025
(3% salary increase)

BIWEEKLY BIWEEKLY #of PROB MED
STEP1 TOPSTEP STEPS NOTES PERD UNIT GRP
3250 / 4149 6 12 U07 3
3718 | 4745 6 12 U07 3
3477 | 4438 6 12 U07 3
4001 / 5107 6 12 U07 3
2949 (Flat) 12 U07 3
3208 / 4094 6 12 U07 3
3718 | 4745 6 12 U07 3
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